
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4142
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
NOTIFICATIONS OF NEW NHs IN HIMACHAL PRADESH 
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has accorded sanction to five new National Highways in Himachal Pradesh viz., Hamirpur-Sujanpur-
Palampur road, Brahmpukhar-Bilaspur-Ghumarvin-Sarkaghat-Ladabhdol-Baijnath road, Bharmour-Chamba-Dalhousie-Pathankot
road, Taradevi-Jubbarhatti-Kunihar-Ramshahar-Nalagarh-Ghanauli and Chandigarh-PGI (Baddi)-Punjab-Pokhar-Nalagarh-
Ramshahar-Arki-Shalaghat; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the gazette notification has not been issued for these routes till date; 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(e) the time by which the notification is likely to be issued?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) to (e) Does not arise. 
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